## 1/400

# CH \$40,00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Takehiko SASAHARA | 03/24/2004     |
| Mitsunobu MOHRI   | 03/24/2004     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Asahi Kasei Pharma Corporation |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 9-1 Kanda Mitoshiro-cho        |  |
| Internal Address: | Chiyoda-ku                     |  |
| City:             | Tokyo                          |  |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN                          |  |
| Postal Code:      | 101-8481                       |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10647455 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)521-2297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Benoit Castel

Address Line 1: 745 South 23rd Street

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick Feagans

Total Attachments: 2

source=2004-08-10 assign 1 of 2#page1.tif source=2004-08-10 assign 2 of 2#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 014982 FRAME: 0231

500004157

### ASSIGNMENT

|            | HEREAS,_      |           |            |             |                |          |  |
|------------|---------------|-----------|------------|-------------|----------------|----------|--|
| Takehiko S | SASAHARA of   | 95, MAGON | ME, NUMAZI | J-SHI, SHIZ | UOKA 410-0105  | JAPAN an | ıd   |
| Mitsunobu  | MOHRI of 2    | 206 AQUA  | HAIMU OH   | MIYA, 7-35  | OHMIYAMACHI    | 2-CHOME, | MISHIMA-SHI,   |
| SHIZUOK    | A 411-0035 JA | PAN       |            |             |                |          |  |
|            |               |           |            |             |                |          |  |
|            |               |           |            |             |                | "applica | nt/s", have in   |
|            | ertain new    |           | •          |             | -              | *        | <del></del>  |
| NOVEL      | QUATERNA      | RY AMMO   | DNIUM CO   | MPOUND      | S              |          |  |
| Aug. 2     | 26, 2003      | , Applic  | ation No   | . 10/647    | <u>, 455</u> , |          | was filed or executed or   |
|            | , a           |           |            |             |                |          |  |
| W          | HEREAS,       | Asahi Ka  | sei Pharma | Corporation | on             |          |  |
|            |               |           |            |             | 101-8481 Japa  | n        | Manada da para da da para da p |
|            |               |           |            |             | <u>,</u>       |          | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
|            |               |           |            |             |                |          |  |

"assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant/s, by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant/s had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant/s hereby authorize/s and request/s the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 014982 FRAME;\_0232

| Date: | Mar. 24, 2004 | Takehiko Sasahara  |
|-------|---------------|--|
| Date: | Mar. 24, 2004 | Takehiko SASAHARA  Takehiko SASAHARA  Takehiko SASAHARA  Mitsunobu MOHRI |
| Date: |               |  |
| Date: |               |  |
| Date: |               |  |
| Data  |               |  |

PATENT REEL: 014982 FRAME: 0233